

March 14, 2024

Dear Valued Customer,

Huntsman Advanced Materials has moved the production of below VERSAMID® materials made at the Rock Hill, SC site to the Taboão da Serra production plant (TdS). TdS currently produces several grades of reactive polyamide resins and has capacity to absorb the volumes that are currently produced at the Rock Hill, SC site. TdS will use the same recipe and raw materials used in the Rock Hill, SC plant and is moving forward to the production VERSAMID® products at the TdS facility. The following are the impacted materials with the new TdS material:

Rock Hill	Rock Hill	Taboão da Serra	Taboão da Serra
SKU	Material Nomenclature	SKU	Material Nomenclature
107661527	VERSAMID® 115 US D 419LB	5006008	VERSAMID 115 BR 190KG
107661533	VERSAMID® 125 US D 419LB	4988108	VERSAMID 125 BR 190KG
107661537	VERSAMID® 125-HV US D 419LB	5005908	VERSAMID 125 HV BR 190KG
107661539	VERSAMID® 140 US D 419LB	4988008	VERSAMID 140 BR 190KG
107661548	VERSAMID® 280 B-75 US D 419LB	5005708	VERSAMID 280 B 75 BR 190KG
107661563	VERSAMID® G-250 US D 419LB	5006708	VERSAMID G 250 BR 190KG
107661569	VERSAMID® G-490 US D 419LB	5006808	VERSAMID G 490 BR 190KG
107661577	VERSCURE® 148 US D 419LB	5007508	VERSACURE 148 BR 190KG
107661578	VERSCURE® 148 US TOTE 2000LB	5006908	VERSACURE 148 BR 900KG
107661667	VERSAMID® G-490 US TOTE 2100LB	5007808	VERSAMID G 490 BR 950KG

We appreciate your business and loyalty to Huntsman and ask that you please contact your local Huntsman sales associate with any questions.

Sincerely,

Robert Doggett

Title: Global System Quality Manager

VERSAMID® is a registered trademark of Huntsman Corporation or an affiliate thereof in one or more, but not all, countries.

While all the information and recommendations in this communication are to the best of our knowledge, information, and belief accurate at the date of publication, NOTHING HEREIN IS TO BE CONSTRUED AS A WARRANTY, EXPRESS OR OTHERWISE. IN ALL CASES, IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE USER TO DETERMINE THE APPLICABILITY OF SUCH INFORMATION AND RECOMMENDATIONS AND THE SUITABILITY OF ANY PRODUCT FOR ITS OWN PARTICULAR PURPOSE. The sale of products referred to in this publication is subject to the general terms and conditions of sale of Huntsman International LLC or of its affiliated companies.